Safegard™ Door Closers
DC469000 Series
®
A member of the Yale Security Group
®
2 DC469000.2
Applications
This door control with integral smoke

DC469000.5
®
Ordering Examples Where to find ordering
information and quick codes
Series/Mounting/Size Page 6
Finish Page 6
Door Thickness Page 6
Voltage Page 6
Miscellaneous Options Page 6
How to Order
Contract / Detailed Order
Quantity Series/Mounting Finish Voltage
34 DC469300 689 24A
Contract / Detailed Order
Quantity Series/Mounting Finish Voltage
34 DC469200 689 24A
Series/Mounting
Description Mounting                        Specify
Regular Arm Master DC469300
Pull side mounted for right or left hand Companion DC469200
single doors or pairs of doors
Parallel Arm Master DC469350
Push side mounted for left hand reverse Companion DC469250
bevel doors
Parallel Arm Closer, Pull Side Holder Master DC469380
Pull side mounted holder body with Companion DC469280
push side mounted closer for reverse
bevel doors and to allow 180° opening
6
Safegard™ Door Closers
DC469000 Series Quick Codes
Voltage
Description Specify
24 volt alternating current 24A
24 volt direct current 24D
120 volt alternating current 120A
DC469000.6
®
Door Thickness
Door Thickness Specify
13/4" (standard)
Finish
Description Specify
SBL Silver Aluminum Painted 689
LBL Dark Bronze Painted 690
How to Order
7
Safegard™ Door Closers
DC469000 Series
DC469000.7
®
Suggested Specification
How to Specify
All door closer/holders shall be DC469000 Series Door Closer/Holders as
manufactured by Corbin Russwin Architectural Hardware, Clarksdale, Mississippi,
USA.
Closers shall be of steel rack and pinion construction to ensure durability and
effective control of the door throughout the opening and closing cycles. Cases shall
be cast aluminum, vacuum and pressure impregnated with resin to reduce the
possibility of microporosity.
Closers shall be available in non-sized spring accommodate various door conditions.
Closing, latching and backcheck shall be controlled by 3 separate non-critical valves
sealed with an “O” ring. High lubricity hydraulic fluid shall be furnished.
Closers shall not project over 21/8" and shall require a metal cover. Closers shall be
capable of mounting on a 29/16" top rail.
Closers shall be universal type, non-handed, and shall accommodate a 180°
opening in regular and parallel arm applications. Closers which cannot be mounted
for up to 180° opening shall not be acceptable.
Smoke detector components shall be the ionization type and shall operate within
the 32°-122°F range. Smoke obscuration range shall be 0.32 to 0.96 sensitivity.
Closers shall be listed by Underwriters Laboratories.
Product shall carry a two-year limited warranty.
®
For more information regarding Corbin Russwin Locksets,
Exit Devices, Door Controls and Key Systems, contact your
authorized Corbin Russwin Distributor or Sales Representative.
In U.S.:
Corbin Russwin Architectural Hardware
P.O. Box 25288
Charlotte, NC 28229-8010 USA